IN THE CRIMINAL COURT OF SHELBY COUNTY, TENNESSEE

- .

STATE OF TENNESSEE
vs _ - No. 16645
’ (Murder)

e

MOTTON J.A. BLACKVE CLERX
BY e el D. C.

JAMES EARL RAY, Alias

“Comes the Defendant in the above captioned cause, by
i‘r '
and through his Attorney of Record, and.respectfully shows unto

-

!

this Honorable Court as follows:

l.‘ Defendant has bgeﬁ incarcerated in the Shelby County,
Tennessee‘jail awaiting trial(in Ehe abové captioned cause since
July 19, 1968 to and through the present. . |

2. From the time of his incarceration, to and through

’ the present, Defendant has been constantly and continuously illu-

N
@2nated by high powered lights and has beesn cuatinuously sur-
= W

veilled by television cameras and microphones which are received
———— e T T R — ———— e
[ B

in the offlice of the Sheriff of Shelby County, Tennessee.

3. No other prisoner in Shelby County or throughout the

/

free world is so illuminated and surveilled.

4. The presence of said illumination and surveillance

e et e e '-—\\—\

has deprived Defendant of the opportunity to rest or sleep and
Il L~ =

has a tendency to cause Defendant to be nervous and disturbed

and constitutes an electronic form of cruel and unusual punish-
’ PSS T — e

ment.
g

5.7 The presence of such illumination and surveillance

T
further provides an unwarranted and undectable opportunity for
/_._-\.."—_——— ’/__—-—

illegal identification and/or lineup of Defendant for the pur-
pose of refreshing or suggesting recollection of Defend. - to
- P e — ——
e ———————— -
potential material witnesses in this cause.
- ‘_‘_,___4——_.——-—4-
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WHEREFORE, PREMISES CONSIDERED, the Defendant respect-

fully prays'this Honorable Court to issue an order directing

the Sheriff of Shelby County, Tennessee to cease and desist
. e —

from the use of television lights, cameras and microphones, to
; , pothalli bl st

c—

constantly surveille Defendant, and i1f Defendant be mistzken

M P i
. ll,
in this prayexr, he respectfully moves this Honorable Court o

issue such further and different order as it may deem meet ard

proper to remedy the lll herein alleged.

Respectfully submitted

orney for Dﬁfe dant

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that I have this /’55 @y of Septenber,
1968, served a copy of the foregoing Motion, by hand, upon the
ttorney for the State of Tennessee in this case.

L >y, M\ //m

;gorney for Dzﬁendant
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IN THE CRIMINAL COURT OF SHELBY COUNTY, TENNESSEE

.
L

STATE OF TENNESSEE

Vs . C ” No. 16645
: C (Murdex)

JAMES BEARL RAY, Alias ’ '
: ' ’ ’ FILED. §%45242J7

N

MOTION J. Al ELAC%%E}L. CLERK
T LS Jeele . .

-

Comes/'ithe Defendant in the above captioned catse, by
and through his Attorney of Record, and respectfully shows unto

+his Honorable Court the following:

1. Defendant is incarcerated in the Shelby County,

Tennessee, jail awaiting trial in the above captioned cause.

*

2. Defendant has retained‘Arthur J. Hanes and Axthur
J. Hanes, Jr. as counsel to represent him in this cause.
3. In order that Defendant may be fully represented
before and during trial, it is necessary that he have the oppoxr-
e ——

tunity to confer in private consultation with his attorneys prior
Lo NeR aem oy el
P

to trial.
petuhayst

4. Defendant has not been afforded the opportunity to
o _Somme e il

confer in private with his counsel in the following: t all
M —— P )}
£imes when Defendant has been in consultation with counsel at
/-/,‘7’——/7 — — JISE —~—

least two law enforcement officers of Shelby County, Tennessee

e e

e e
or the city of Memphis, Tennessee have remained present and within
e i it T - ham

the hearing of Defendant and counsel; Telcvision cameras and

et — T

o e
microphones have been focused on Defendant and counsel, the same

with viewing screens and amplifiers in the office of the Sherizfz
of Shelky County, Tennesseg; After each consultation, notes

written by Defendant to counsel are inspected by law enforcement

cfficers before counsel is allowed to leave Defendant; Defen-

cant's mail to counse” iz censored and rezd by <he Shexiff of
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-

a

éhelby County or his agents.
WHEREFORE, PREMISES CONSIDERED, the Defendant prays
this Honorxable Court will issue an order directing the Sheriff
of Shelby County, Tennessee to permit Defendant and his counsel
to confer in private, absent the presence of law enforcement
officer; and television and microphone reproduction, wad to
pérmit Défendanﬁ And counsel to exchange notés and corregpond

without censorship by agents of the Sheriff of Shelby County,

: Tennessee .

Respectfully submitted,

BY /ﬂﬁfw—/ﬁf /JM

Aﬁ%@rney for Deqéndant

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

‘I hereby certify that I have this / 8 L day of

September, 1968, served a copy of the foregoing Motion, by hand,

upon the Attorney for the State of Tennessee in this case.

BY_ ﬁ /7///5/%& //m

%rney for Defe@ﬁant’
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WEATHER FORECAST: High today 82. Low tonight 58. Fair through ¥

<

88TH YEAR—NO, 270 ~ MEMPHIS, TENN,, THURSDAY, SEPTEMBER

(Details on Page 2.).
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IN THE CRIMINAL COURT OF SHELBY COUNTY, TENNESSEE

OF TENNESSEE
NO. 16645 MURDER FIRST DEGREE

EARL RAY NO. 16819 CARRYING DANGEROUS WEAPON
ZRIC STARVO GALT, '
JOHN WILLARD,

AS HARVEY LOWM EYER,

S LOWMYER

FACIAS

THE STATE OF TENNESSEE
T0 ThE SHERIFF OF SHELBY COUNTY:
WHEREAS, in certain causes;pending in the Criminal Court of
Shelby County, Division III, wherein James Earl Ray, with aliases, is
charged with Murder in the First Degree and Carryi;g a Dangerous Weapon,
and whereas on the 18th day of July, 1968 an order was entered, ameanded
on the 23rd of July, 1968, and supplemented on the 30th of July, 1968,
prohibiting certain specific acts and further enjoining certain parties
irom making any and all statements which may be prejudicial to a fair
trial by an impartial jury.
THESE ARE, THEREFORE, to command you to summon Charles Ednundson,
days, Roy Hamilton and Arthur B. Hanes, Sr. if to be found in your
to appear before the Criminal Court of Shelby County, Division III,
Criminal Court of Shelby County, in Memphis, Tennessee on the

41 __day of QMQFJE;A , 1968 at Ei fkm. then and there to show

cause, 1f any thcy have, why they should not be adjudged in contempt of this

-

Court im failing to comply with the or%grs of this Court.
Herein fail not, and have you then and there this writ,
WITNESS, James A. Blackwell, Clerk of the Criminal Court of
Saeloy County, Tennessee at Memphis, Tennessee, this the / Z:?day of
",‘ JL}EA , , 1968. |
COPY. ATTEST , :
DATE: /77 ‘é
\,P’/.h. Xﬁ////‘/ E/ b AP /@//\/ J//%L o

T CLER
COUR JAMES A. BLACKWELL, CLhRm
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IN THE CRIMINAL COURT OF SHELBY COUNTY, TENNESSEE

OF TENNESSEE
NO, 16645 MURDER FIRST DEGREE
JAMES EARL RAY . NO. 16819 CARRYING DANGEROUS

ALIAS ERIC STARVO GALT, ‘ WEAPON
ALIAS JOHN WILLARD, '

' ALIAS HARVEY LOWMEYER, - ' Clled — Se f»(T'/ /5

ALIAS HARVEY LOWMYER,
e /f%ézw/fzéizii
i ot rrrisn’ o 2 QZE

PETITION FOR CONTEMPT

AL HONORABLE W. PRESTON BATTLE, -JUDGE OF THE CRIMINAL COURT OF
Y COUNTY, TENNAZSSEE, DIVISION IIX

Your petitioners, amici curiae show to the Court as follows:
That petitioners are the duly appointed a;d acting amici curiae
having been so appointed by this Court by order of July 29, 1968.
That heretofore, the Court on July 18, 1968 entered an ovrder
on Courthouse and Courtroom procedures and publicityﬁand on July 23,

1968, entered an amendment to said order. Further, under date of July

30

>

1968 supplemented said orde;s prohibiting and enjoining the perpe-
tration of certain specific acts in connection with publication given
instant case including, but not limited to, making extra judicial
statements about this case which involve (5) "--- or the treatment, acts
and attitude of.the defendant---" and all other statements which may be
pfejudicial to a fair trial by an impartial jury inm this case, whether
specified herein or not.

That there appeared in the CoTpercial Appeal, a newspaper oi
Memphils, Shelby County, Tennessee under date of Thursday woraing,
September 12, 1968 an article headed "Ray security called danger to his

'sanity'" under the byline of Charles Edmundson in which Renfro T. ilayrs,

an investigator, and Arthur B, . Hanes, Esq., the attorncy for the

defendant, arec quoted, a copy of said item is attached hercto and mad

Exhibit A to this petition.
Under date of Thursday, September 12, .1968 there appe1red in the
ol~-

Merphis Press Scimitar an item headed "llanes has 'no plans' [ . de

the byline of Roy Hamilton in which Arthur B. Hanes, Sr., attornc,

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176
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record for the defendant is quoted, a copy of said newspaper item is

attached hereto as Ethbit B. -

The respondeﬁts, Charles Edmundson, Roy Héﬁilton, Renfro T. Hays
and Arthur B. Hanes, Sr., had actual knowledge of ﬁhe aforeéaid orders
and injunctions issued by the Court.

Pétitionérs believe and, therefore, aver that_respondents are in
contempt of the orders and injunction of this Court and that they should
be cited in conteﬁpc thereof or be required to show cause why they shou%d
not be held:in c%%tempt of this Court. |

WHEREFORE, PREMISES CONSIDERED, PETITIONERS PRAY:

1. That proper process issue demanding Charles Edmundson, Roy
Hamilton, Renfro T. Hays and Arthur B. Hanes, Sr., to appear before this
Courtc and show cause, if any they have, why they should not be adjudged

in contempt of this Court and its orders and upon hearing of said cause

- ¢
AL A LA \U

ngﬁb\(;ZB (313¢¢iL~L“\A

M3 CAUSEY, ATTORNEY

vQ{Xﬁ (2o Yl
JR. T P

TTEST ... .

HARDISOVI)ATTORVEX AT LAW

: : o . 5r;'“ = /
CRIMINAL- COURT CLERK - @ g
| /4’ &

DON O‘ENS ATTORNEY AT LAW
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STATE OT TENNESSEE

COUNTY OF SHELBY —— .
Personally appéared before me, the undersigned ndtary public,

the aforeméncioned petitioners, who state that they have read tuc fore-

going petition and that the facts contained therein are true to the best

of their knowledge, information and belief.

DA D @,Z%ﬂ

NOTARY PUBLIC

FIAT .

TO THE CLERK OF THE CRIMINAL COURT OF SHELBY COUNTY, TENNESSEE:

File this petition and issue scire facias upon the petition order-

ing the respondents, Charles Edmundson, Roy Hamilton, Renfro T. Hays and
T

Arthur B. Hanes, Sr., to appear before this Court: oun the 7 day ©

e 30 ;
ng , 1968 at Cf*ﬂ&#@o'clock to show cause why they

'should not be adjudged in contempt of this Court for v1olatlon and dis-

obedieance of the Court's orders.

TRUE CO2Y ATTEST
CATE: G/ 7[5

NAMEY TS Rldly
CRIMINAL COURT CLERK
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BH 44-1740

Enc, to Bureau:

BH airtels to Bureau dated 9/3 and 9/5/68,
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SUBJECT:

5010-108

-2 _ Bureau (Enc. 2)~ 7

.
oPTIONAL FORM NO. 10

MAY 1884 ED(ITION )
GSA FPMR (41 CFR) 101-11.8
UNITED STATE""OVERNMENT

Memorandum

: DIRECTOR, FBI (44-38861) DATE: 9/24/68

: SAC, BIRMINGHAM (44-1740) (P)

MURKIN
OO0 :ME

ReMoairtel to Memphis, 9/4/68, regarding inform-
ation furnished by one JIM LOCKHART concernlng ROBERP?” PRATT,
Birmingham attorney, who was reported in 1963 to have agreed
to represent anyone who might be apprehended in executing a
"contract'" to assassinate Dr. MARTIN LUTHER KING.

Birmingham file styled "ROBERT N. PRATT; ET AL;
INFORMATION CONCERNING'", Bufile 66-6353, BH file 92-272,
contains considerable derogatory information concerning the
character of PRATT, a disbarred attorney of Birmingham. Two
copies each of BH airtels to the Bureau dated 9/3 and 9/5/68
containing background information on PRATT are being fur-
nished the Memphis office, and for ready reference of the
Bureau, one copy of each airtel is attached. Mobile is also
being furnished one copy each.

Contact with warden's office, Jefferson County Jail,
Birmingham, revealed it would be practically impossible to
determine the identity of an inmate by nickname only during
the year 1963 since there are confined daily an average of 250
inmates.

UACB, Birmingham considers that any contact with
PRATT would be inadvisable at this time and no action regard-
ing him will be taken.

N

o
v

2 - Memphis (Enc. 4) - ro

1 - Mobile (Info) (Engi:- 2) (157 2627)
2 - Birmingham

HAS:scb

(7)

Lo S AL e
£ L YByUS. S 2?1)?7?21 Bonds Regularly on the Payroll Savings Plan
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ENCLOSURE :
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. ,
#D-36 (Mav. 5-22-64) ‘ '

\

FBI
Date: 0.24-68

Transmit the following in

(Type in plaintext or code)

AIRTEL

(Priority)

DIRECTCR, FBI (44--38861)
SAC, MEMPHIS (44-1987) P

MURKIN

, Submitted herewith for the intormation and
sistgrce of the Bureau are two copies «t a letter prepared
B /STONELR, Attorney-at-Law, addressed to JAMES IARL RAY,
to be noted contents of letter suggest very strongly that
B. STONER will arrive in Memphis and will make cfforts to

subject RAY,

Therc are also cnclosed two copies of letter
which appears to have been prepared by JERRY RAY to his brother
JAMES EARL RAY, In this letter, JERRY indicates he has spoken
with J. B, STONER and that STONER has indicated he didn't want a
penny for helping JAMES EARL RAY, Of particular sigrificance is
the implied criticism of WILLIAM BRADFORD HUIE because of his
stand on race relations. HUIE, as the Bureau knows, considers
himself a liberal on race relations in Alabama. Apparently
JERRY's discussions with J, B, STONER disclose that J. B, STCNER
felt it would be a good idea for JAMES EARL RAY to take the stand,

The Bureau will be kept advised of other
developments, : )

/f‘)
(_3 BUREAU (Enc.
1 MEMPHIS

RGJ :BN
(4)

' //f7 ///
Approved: < C%‘ZHZ( o~ Sent

« Special ?ént in Charge

/
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Mr. James Earl Ray |
Shelby County Jail
Memphis, Tennessee
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J. B, STONER
ATTORNEY AT LAW
. P.O. Box 6263
SAVANNAH, GEORGIA 31408

PHONE 385-4271 AREA CODE 912

September 20, 1968

Mr. James Earl Ray .
Shelby County Jail
Memphis, Tennessee

.Dear Mr. Ray:

I have just received your letter of September 18 requesting that I visit
you in Memphis. Please excuse me for failing to answer your earlier letter,
but I was in'Kentucky where I am now representing eight innocent men who
are falsely charged with murder. '

I will leave Savannah next Wednesday and will head straight to Memphis
to see you as soon as I stop off in Atlanta for one day. I will be at the jail
to see you either next Friday or Saturday. Of course, %f it is absolutely
necessary for me to see you sooner, please advise and I will fly out to see you.

It is nice of you to offer to pay me, but that will not be necessary. Iam
willing to render any legal services that you request, free of charge.

As soon as you receive this letter, please write a letter to Judge Battle
and ask him to please tell the officials at the jail to allow me to visit you when
I arrive at the jail. Also, please send a letter to the Sheriff, or whoever is
in charge of your jail and notify them that you wish for me to visit you on legal
business. If they will let you use the phone, please call me.

With best wishes, I remain

Sincerely yours,

JU

Je.B,., Stoner
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septenber 26,

1 - Mr. Long

{tnclosures 2)
{(Enclosures 2)

(44-38851) — - /

S7 I8

Enclesed are two copies of a memorandun received fron
the Department relative to the assassination of Biartin Luther
¥.ing, Jr. The attached sets forth interview of M. 3ill1 Zartor
X/ Desarinment attorney on June 12, 1958, and fugust 22, 19538,
nowever, the nemorandurt wag not furnished to us until septenber

-

23, 1954,

hemphis should caapletely evaluate the contents of
the “'>artmental mnemorandun and subnmit comments and reconncnga-
tions to the 3Bureau including what investigative aspects of the
Departmental nmenorandum completed and indices check of sartoer.
This shiculd be handled immediately.

Jackson should immediately furnish Bureau and oiphis
esults of indices check concerning 3artor. Two cepies of the
sartrental menorandun furnished to Jackeson in the avent it
cories necessary for investigation to be conducted in the future.

; Based upon available data, no information recnrded in )
reau files congerning Bill sartor. No interview of sartor shoul
cenducted until Bureau advises.

sbep | AT 1 472;
(6) 1"/&% vag‘ "7

. -
N . i.o‘ —s‘l
. .
. 5 .
Tolzon : Reve e - [
1: e e ,
Deloarh 4
Mohe
Pachop

(?u, per !"
Callahan .
SEE NOTE -~ PAGE TWO

MAILED 9

Conred o

mdy MAIL ROOM TELETYPE UNIT[:}

Sulls /
o
'][JHOIJQ()“ — 5 1 0 CT -
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NOTE:

Department, in a memorandum furnished us the results of an
interview by them with one Bill Sartor who is allegedly a contract
writer for Time, Inc., and who resides in Greenville, Mississippi.
The interviews took place on June 12, 1968, and August 22, 1968,
in which Sartor claims a conspiracy exists in the assassination
of King and he gives names and locations including what appears
to be Cosa Nosta figures, racketeers, and Memphis Police officers.
Sartor does not furnish the Department complete details and he has
not fully investigated this matter due to finances.

The Department has not furnished us with this information
before, although we have been in receipt of some of the information
contained herein which we ran out with negative findings as to a
conspiracy involvement. The Department is requesting that we
follow out all leads. '

Sartor, in his interview with the Department expected or
hoped that they would feed investigative results back to him, and
if this is not possible he wanted to be given the story first or
no later than anyone else. No indication in the Department memo
of any committments other than the person conducting the interview
advised he would report this information to his superiors.

It is possible that Memphis has run out some of the
items in the Department memo, which resulted in negative findings
and the Bureau would not be aware of such. Negative findings are
not necessarily reported to the Bureau, therefore, Memphis should
make an evaluation and submit their recommendations.

Jackson is being instructed to furnish Bureau and
Memphis the results of indices check concerning Sartor. Jackson
is also being furnished two copies of the Departmental memo in
the event it becomes necessary to conduct investigation there at
a future date.

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



Form DJ-150 o
(Eds 4-26-65) " * v % . . :

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

Memorandum

The Director pate: OQFP 924077
Federal Bureau of Investigation

) SJP:eb

FROM “jf{tephen J. Pollak D.J. 1l4b-72-662
Assistant Attorney General

Civil Rights Division =

SUBJECT:  jJgmes Earl Ray, Subject;

Martin Luther King, Jr., Victim;
Conspiracy Against Rights
CIVIL RIGHTS

Attached is a copy of a memorandum of an inter-
view which J. Harold Flannery, Deputy Section Chief
_-of this Division's Central Section, had with William

“f Sartor of Greenville, Mississippi. Mr. Sartor was
identified to Mr. Flannery as a reporter who had
been inquiring into the possible existence of a
conspiracy to assassinate Dr. Martin Luther King.,
Jr. Mr. Sartor described himself to Mr. Flannery
as a contract writer for Time, Inc., who has covered
racial matters in Memphis, Tennessee.

As part of the full investigation of this matter
requested by the Attorney General and confirmed in
my memorandum of April 4, 1968) Please follow out
all leads indicated in the attached memorandum if
you have not already done so.

Attachment
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FD-34 [Rev. $.00-64)

b

FBI

Date:

Transmit the following in

AIRTEL

DIRECTOR, FBI (44-38861)

/
/

SAC, MEMPHIS (44-1987) /

T MURLIN, e

Enclosed for information of the Bureau is copy
of letter dated 9-24-68 from JAMES EARL KEAY to his brother JLBLY,

)

il S T
E B T X -
p _‘M G u..:&gc

3/ BUREAU (Znec, 1)
MEMPHIS

RGJ BN
(4)

L

ApprovXd: //?K{ Lol
= AN Sp %Agent in Charge
SEOET 7
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FD-36 (Rev. 5-22-64) .

FBI
Date:  9/26/68

Transmit the following in

(Type in plaintext or code)

(Priority)

DIRECTOR, FBI (44-38861)
SAC, CHICAGO (44-1114)

MURKIN

Re Bureau airtel dated 9/19/68.

HARVEY A, and CLARA S, KLINGEMAN of the Indian
Trail Restaurant, Winnetka, Illinois, remain in contact
with the Chicago Division, last on 9/25/68, and have had no
further contact by WILLIAM BRADFORD HUIE.

Bureau will be kept advised.

C;’:/) - Bureau
1 - Memphis (44-1987)
1 - Chicago

R¥WS:sp
(5)

A

8

MATF A o

" FAN
Special Agent in Charge
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FD-36 (Rev, 5-22-64)

FBI
Date: 9/24/68

Transmit the following in

(Type in plaintext or code)

Via _ATRT G, ATR MATL
(Priority)

DIR.CTOR, FBI

FROM: T S4C, SACRAMANTO (100-427) (P)
; / ~.
SUBJLCT: 7 MURKIH

CR

0C: llemphis

Re Memphis airtel to Bureau, 9/9/68, Bureau
teletype to lLos Angeles and Sacramento, 9/12/68 and Lureau letter

to Los angeles, Sccramento, and lMemphis, 9/12/68.

T STOCKTCH, CALIFORWIA

lrs, M/RIL BUBB, Stockton Credit Bureau, 322 .ast
‘Jeber Avenue, advised on 9/18/68, that she could locate no
record for LuOll WwILLI.I SHORT.

Lt. JILLIAM KaTws (i4), San Joaquin County Sheriff's
Office, Identification Bureau, advised on 9/18/68 that he could
locate no record for LLON HILLIAM SHORT.

It is noted that Clements, California is a very smal
farm community near Stockton and that there are many itinerant
fruit pickers in that area at pbﬁfafesent time,

e \s"m‘i
The Sucramento indices contain no record for
L.OW WILLIAM SHORT.

i

e

(;\- Bureau / A

2 - Memphis (44-1937)
1 - Sacramento
RFS:cfp

(6)

Q ved:
T g @mi Spf,qxj_,‘ﬁj,,,Agent in Charge
Pigh
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OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10 ‘ 5010-106
MAY 1962 EDITION

GSA GEN. REG. NO. 27

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum

" DIRECTOR, FBI (44-38851) DATE:  G/27,/68

FROM : 1 EGAT, MANILA (44-2) (RUC)

™~
X

SUBJECT: MURKIN / {3‘%/\\\-\03"
COST DATA by

P
i

ReBucab, 7/2/68; Manila letter, 7/26/68.

Since the submission of reMANlet, no additional
time was expended or expenses incurred in connection with
this matter.

(?}Bureau

(1-Liaison Section)
1-Manila

JSL:hke
(4)
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FD-36 (Rev. 5-22-64) .

FBI
Date: 9/25/68

Transmit the following in

(Type in plaintext or code)

AIRTEL AIRMATIL
(Priority)

DIRECTOk, FBI (44-38861)
FROM: SAC, ATLANTA (44-2386) (P)

MURKIN

On 9/24/68, subject's car, a 1966 white, two-
door Ford Mustang, Serial Number 6T07C190647, was
furned over to Captain ROBERT A, COCERAN and Lt, GECORGE
S. WILLIS, They drove the automobile from Atlanta en
route to Memphis, Tenn., the same date,

(;,
A O‘
(3mBureau’ 7
“Z-Memphis (44-1987) [
2-Atlanta
ORH:bjc
(7)

Special Agent in Charge
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